AMENDMENT NO. 5
CONTRACT #: PWD-PFS-082-15-16
PURESERVE BUILDING SERVICES, INC.

1. This amendment (the "Amendment") is made by the City of Carmel-by-the-Sea (City) and
Pureserve Building Services, Inc., a Janitorial Services Company, (Contractor) parties to
Agreement PWD-PFS-082-15-16 (the "Agreement") executed on March 1, 2016.

2. The Agreement is amended as follows:
a. Section 1, Term, of the Agreement is modified as follows:
The work under this Contract shall continue from July 1, 2021 and shall terminate on
December 31, 2021 unless terminated sooner, or further extended, per the terms of this
Agreement.
b. Section 5, Payment, of the Agreement is modified as follows:
City shall pay Contractor a not-to-exceed amount, including contingency, of $102,000 for

the term July 1, 2021 through December 31, 2021 as stipulated in Exhibit A.5, attached
hereto and made a part hereof.

3. Except as set forth in this Amendment, the Agreement is unaffected and shall continue in full force
and effect in accordance with its terms. If there is conflict between this amendment and the
Agreement or any earlier amendment, the terms of this amendment will prevail.

PURESERVE BUILDING SERVICES, INC:

By: Date:
Hector Marquez, CEO

CITY:

By: Date:

Chip Rerig, City Administrator

ATTEST:

By: Date:

Britt Avrit, MMC, City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

By: Date:
Brian Pierik, City Attorney




WNWIUIW JNOY-p B YiM ‘INoy/Gz$ 1e pajjiq oq o} YJOoAA [ejusws|ddng,,

Jjoid pue peaysano ‘s}S0o snosue||eosiw ‘Bulueso jiejep woodisal uswdinbe ‘saiddns
Bujuespo ‘seiddns sjgewnsuod ‘s)sod uoisiAladns pue juswsbeuew ‘S)S09 pajejal-10qe| pue
Joge| ||e sepn[ou| pue swooljsay 2liqnd jo Buiues|) |iejeq / aAiIsuayaidwio) sapnjouy| [e10] ,

00020L $ | 6VE‘86L $ 18G°L€Z $ |P@99Xx3 O] JON wnuwixep
000°S $ | ooo‘olL $ x| 000°01 $ |om ejuswiajddng
000°.6 $ | 6vE‘8s8lL ¢ | 8ee'ee ¢ | L8s'Lee $ 201
TE€€0LT S |s28vz'S$ GZ'926% 00'621'9% wooy Bunes|y s0gqo eisin
[8'SLE'9 $ [P 08E'2LS 9. ¥8L'2¢ [01L°G95'vL$ lleH Auo
S0'606°C $ [99°819'S$ 28'966% 81°'5v9'9$ SHJOM 2lIGnd
v/ T8E VT $ |o9'226'22% L7'826'F$  [20°958'7E$ sislenbpesy e2)j04
L8'SLE'9 $ [veose‘zL$ 9.¥8L'2¢ [01L'G9G'7L$ Aseiqi youeig >ued
L8'SLE'D $ [pe08e‘ZLS 9.%8L'2$ [01'99S'VL$ Aleiqr |jeLows|y uosilieH
LLLTLTT $ [8zzLL'Tee €9'810'7$ [16°06.°92$ wooJ)say Al 21usds
99'7SS‘E $ [92°206'9$ v0'8l2'L$ |0£0ZL'8$ wooljsay 3jed Aljipeodld
79'220TT S |06'vre'eeS 80'6LL'VYS |8SVIv'LcS swoolisay Yied Aydinpy
Ov'€9Z°E $ [02°9e€'9$ vZ8LL'L$ |¥6'¥SP'LS swooujsey Jaddn yed |iH }seio-
0b'€92°€ $ [02:9e€'9¢ vZ'8LL'LS  [P6¥SP'LS SW00.)SaY JaMoT Yied [IIH 1salod
79'C20'TT $ [o6°vre'cee 896LL'Y$ (85 YIV LTS SW00.S8Y Yied Hopuars(Q
79'CT0'CT $ [o6°vre'cze 89'6LL'v$ [85v9v'LCS swool}say yoeaq Jep [8Q
(rzrneizi-1eiviL) (rzi0c/9 (0zZ/0€/19-61/11L)
2z-1202 r0Z/L/L) 12-020Z | uoionpay 02-6102 ALNIOVA
Jea) |edsid Jea) |edsid Jea) |eosid

1202-0202 Ad
S90IAI9G |eLo)luBRr BaG-BY)-Ag-jawie) Jo A1

SV 11g9IHX3



X X X X X X Am sad sAep 9 ‘jdaq saljod
X Apeapm “jdaQ S3IOM 2land
X Ap@apn $0qOT BISIA
X X I sad S ¢ Aieiqr] youeig syied
X X madsx e Aesqr [euowspy suieH
X X ¥miadsx g IteH Ao
Aepung Aepinjeg Aeplig KAepsinyy Aepsaupapy Aepsan) Aepuopy Aauanbaug sBuiping
X X X X X X X 3m sad shep £ / Ajeq Olusog
X X X X X X X 3 Jad shep £ / Alleq 1amo |IIH )sa104
X X X X X X X m Jad shep 4 / Ajeq Jaddn |IIH 3sa104
X X X X X X X 3m sad shep 4 / Ajreq Alnpedold
X X X X X X X 3m Jad skep £ / Alleq Jely 1ed
X X X X X X X 3m sod shep 4 / Areg sed Aydinpy
X X X X X X X 3 sed shep 4 / Alleq Hopuaaeq
Aepung Aepinjeg Aepuy Aepsinyy Aepsaupapp Kepsoan) Kepuopy Aouanbaiy SWoo04)say

S321IAHIS OSNIATIINSG

JNHISTHNd

e3s 23} Aq jpwae) jo An




